FILE NO. 011751

RESOLUTION NO. 775-0

[Amendments to Composition of the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group.]

Resolution amending the composition of the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group by adding a position for a licensed professional engineer with experience in the construction and/or rehabilitation of horse stables and by establishing a sunset period of eighteen months from the date of their first meeting.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 633-01 establishing a Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group on July 30, 2001, and it is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 011365; and,

WHEREAS, Construction of a new facility or the rehabilitation of the existing facility will be of major concern to the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group; and

WHEREAS, The knowledge, contributions, and experience of a licensed professional engineer would be extremely beneficial to the Working Group; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors amends the composition of the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group to add a position for a licensed professional engineer with experience in the construction and/or the rehabilitation of horse stables, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group shall sunset its operations 18 months after its first meeting.

SUPERVISOR HALL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011751

Date Passed:

Resolution amending the composition of the Golden Gate Park Stables Working Group by adding a position for a licensed professional engineer with experience in the construction and/or rehabilitation of horse stables and by establishing a sunset period of eighteen months from the date of their first meeting.

October 9, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011751

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 9, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

M/

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 192001

Date Approved